For Purchasing Use Only:

RFP/CONTRACT #

AMENDMENT #04

TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR
Between the State of Nevada
Acting by and Through Its

NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS (NDOC)
5500 Snyder Avenue, Bldg 89
Carson City, NV 89701
Contact: Janet Hardy
Phone: (775) 887-3333 Fax: (775) 887-3225
Email:jahardy@doc.nv.gov

And

EMBARQ PAYPHONE SERVICES, INC.
DBA CENTURYLINK
1401 Curry Pike
Harrodsburg, KY 40330
Contact: Victoria L. Johnson
Phone: (888) 375-7318 Fax: (859) 734-9425
Email: Victoria.L.Johnson@centurylink.com

1. AMENDMENTS. For and in consideration of mutual promises and/or their valuable considerations, all provisions of
the original contract resulting from Request for Proposal #1628 and dated February 12, 2008, attached hereto as
Exhibit A, remain in full force and effect with the exception of the following:

A.  This amendment shall change the business name from Embarq to Embarq Payphone Services, Inc,

B. This amendment shall change to rates per surcharge and per minute as listed in Amendment 2 for this RF P;

Current Contract Language:

Current per surcharge is as follows: Local $1.95, Intrastate $1.00, Interstate $3.00 and International $3.99. Current per minute
rate is: Local $0.00, Intrastate $0.13, Interstate $0.59 and International $0.99.

Amended Contract Language:

Amended per surcharge is as follows: Local $1.00, Intrastate $1.00, Interstate $1.00 and International $2.50. Amended per
minute rate is: Local $0.13, Intrastate $0.13, Interstate $0.13 and International $0.49.

2, INCORPORATED DOCUMENTS. Exhibit A (Original Contract, Amendment #1, Amendment #2 and Amendment
#3) is attached hereto, incorporated by reference herein and made a part of this amended contract.

3. REQUIRED APPROVAL. This amendment to the original contract shall not become effective until and unless
approved by the Nevada State Board of Examiners.

Revised: 07/04 Page 1 of 2




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused thi

be legally bound thereby.

EMBARQ PAYPHONE SERVICES, INC.
DBA CENTURYLINK

Q“D@‘Z?‘ (t/?‘?/’wl

1s amendment to the original contract to be signed and intend to

2 ?ﬂvu Cnopeﬂ 63»/546% /(//MIM ee

Independent Contractor’s Signature { *Date

NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

Ja( H/%O/I'Z—

Independent Contractor’s Title

Deputy Director Support Services

Deborah L; Reed / /Date

AR w\dﬁ;z

Title

APPROVED BY BOARD OF EXAMINERS

for Jeff Mohlenkamp

Signature — Board of Ex&minersg

Approved as to form by:

Revised: 07/04

On: ‘9/%’//2

Date

On:

=]

/90//,}—)

Date

Page 2 of 2




